
Open Men | 2008
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Open Men | 2008

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 7660 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 7 IAAF Challenge Arles FRA 08 Jun 2008

2 6808 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 1 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 23 Nov 2008

3 5868 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 1 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 23 Nov 2008

4 4193 Jarrod Adams OTG 07 May 1976 1 Centre Championships Dunedin 16 Nov 2008

5 3151 Peter Bromley OTG 05 Dec 1964 2 Centre Championships Dunedin 16 Nov 2008

Octathlon | Open Men | 2008

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 3950 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 1 Centre Championships Dunedin 16 Nov 2008

2 3049 Hamish Finnie OTG 23 Jul 1992 2 Centre Championships Dunedin 16 Nov 2008



Open Men | 2009
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Open Men | 2009

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 7915 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 23 World Championships Berlin GER 20 Aug 2009

2 7074 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 1 NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009

3 6087 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 1 Northern Region CE Ch Hamilton 11 Jan 2009

4 6067 Michael Cochrane WBP 13 Aug 1991 1 National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009

5 5551 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 2 Northern Region CE Ch Hamilton 11 Jan 2009

6 5405 Callum McConachy MWA 23 Aug 1985 2 NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009

7 5162 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009

8 4949 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 1 Otago CE Championships Dunedin 08 Nov 2009

9 4936 Victor Lusis CAN 28 Feb 1981 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009

10 4263 Mark Speyer CAN 23 May 1975 2 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009

11 4223 Jarrod Adams OTG 07 May 1976 1 Otago CE Championships Dunedin 08 Nov 2009

12 3715 Anthony Curry AKL 28 Oct 1990 1 NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009

Octathlon | Open Men | 2009

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 4490 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 1 National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009

2 4408 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 1 NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009

3 4401 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 2 National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009

4 4101 Andrew Thorn CAN 04 Feb 1992 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009

5 4078 Ben Evans CAN 03 Apr 1992 2 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009

6 3633 Joseph Reynolds WBP 15 Jan 1994 2 NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009



Open Men | 2010
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Open Men | 2010

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 8091 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 6 TNT Fortuna Kladno CZE 15 Jun 2010

2 7293 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 1 Area Championships Cairns AUS 24 Sep 2010

3 7054 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 1 Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010

4 5989 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010

5 5567 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 1 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

6 5458 Martin Swart CAN 29 May 1992 1 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

7 5447 Callum McConachy MWA 23 Aug 1985 5 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

8 5291 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 2 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

9 5290 Ben Evans CAN 03 Apr 1992 3 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

10 5162 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 1 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

11 4565 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 1 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

12 4562 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 2 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

13 4414 Sam Fitzgerald CAN 26 Jun 1993 3 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010

14 4326 Richard Callister AKL 07 Jan 1995 2 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

15 4067 Stephen McKee CAN 29 Dec 1959 1 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

16 3923 Anthony Curry AKL 28 Oct 1990 3 NZL CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

Octathlon | Open Men | 2010

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 5312 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 1 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

2 5067 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

3 4927 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010

4 4570 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 3 Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010

5 4479 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 3 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

6 4284 Sam Fitzgerald CAN 26 Jun 1993 4 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

7 4242 Joseph Reynolds WBP 15 Jan 1994 2 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

8 4201 Jack Henry CAN 22 Mar 1994 2 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010

9 3879 Warren Duncan AKL 09 Mar 1994 6 Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010

10 3197 Benjamin Lim CAN 23 Jan 1993 2 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

11 2541 Daniel Sloan AKL 16 Sep 1995 8 Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010



Open Men | 2011
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Open Men | 2011

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 8114 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 8 Hypo Meeting Gotzis AUT 29 May 2011

2 7288 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 20 TNT Fortuna Kladno CZE 16 Jun 2011

3 6112 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 1 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

4 5757 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 2 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

5 5705 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 3 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

6 5482 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 2 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011

7 5433 Callum McConachy MWA 23 Aug 1985 3 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

8 5366 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 4 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

9 4948 Richard Callister AKL 07 Jan 1995 1 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011

10 4846 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 5 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

11 4424 Dafydd Morgan CAN 16 Nov 1989 5 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

12 4174 Jarrod Adams OTG 07 May 1976 6 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

Octathlon | Open Men | 2011

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 5506 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011

2 5410 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

3 4889 Mackenzie Haugh OTG 12 Dec 1995 2 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

4 4818 Alex Colvin WBP 25 Feb 1995 2 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011

5 44.7 Jack Henry CAN 22 Mar 1994 4 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011



Men 19 | 2008
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Men 19 | 2008

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 5868 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 1 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 23 Nov 2008



Men 19 | 2009
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Men 19 | 2009

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 6087 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 1 Northern Region CE Ch Hamilton 11 Jan 2009

2 6067 Michael Cochrane WBP 13 Aug 1991 1 National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009

3 5551 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 2 Northern Region CE Ch Hamilton 11 Jan 2009

4 5162 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009

5 4949 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 1 Otago CE Championships Dunedin 08 Nov 2009

6 3715 Anthony Curry AKL 28 Oct 1990 1 NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009



Men 19 | 2010
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Men 19 | 2010

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 5989 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010

2 5458 Martin Swart CAN 29 May 1992 1 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

3 5291 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 2 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

4 5290 Ben Evans CAN 03 Apr 1992 3 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

5 5162 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 1 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

6 4565 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 1 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

7 4562 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 2 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

8 4414 Sam Fitzgerald CAN 26 Jun 1993 3 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010

9 3923 Anthony Curry AKL 28 Oct 1990 3 NZL CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010



Men 19 | 2011
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Men 19 | 2011

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 6112 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 1 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

2 5757 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 2 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

3 5705 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 3 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

4 5482 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 2 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011

5 5366 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 4 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

6 4846 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 5 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011



Men 16 | 2008
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Octathlon | Men 16 | 2008

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 3950 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 1 Centre Championships Dunedin 16 Nov 2008

2 3049 Hamish Finnie OTG 23 Jul 1992 2 Centre Championships Dunedin 16 Nov 2008



Men 16 | 2009
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Octathlon | Men 16 | 2009

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 4490 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 1 National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009

2 4408 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 1 NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009

3 4401 John Gilmour OTG 11 May 1992 2 National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009

4 4101 Andrew Thorn CAN 04 Feb 1992 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009

5 4078 Ben Evans CAN 03 Apr 1992 2 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 25 Jan 2009

6 3633 Joseph Reynolds WBP 15 Jan 1994 2 NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009



Men 16 | 2010
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Men 16 | 2010

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 5567 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 1 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

2 4326 Richard Callister AKL 07 Jan 1995 2 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

Octathlon | Men 16 | 2010

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 5312 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 1 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

2 5067 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

3 4927 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010

4 4570 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 3 Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010

5 4479 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 3 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

6 4284 Sam Fitzgerald CAN 26 Jun 1993 4 NZ CE Championships Hamilton 14 Feb 2010

7 4242 Joseph Reynolds WBP 15 Jan 1994 2 North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

8 4201 Jack Henry CAN 22 Mar 1994 2 Canterbury CE Champs Christchurch 19 Dec 2010

9 3879 Warren Duncan AKL 09 Mar 1994 6 Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010

10 3197 Benjamin Lim CAN 23 Jan 1993 2 Canterbury CE Chps Christchurch 24 Jan 2010

11 2541 Daniel Sloan AKL 16 Sep 1995 8 Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010



Men 16 | 2011
Top  Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

Decathlon | Men 16 | 2011

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 4948 Richard Callister AKL 07 Jan 1995 1 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011

Octathlon | Men 16 | 2011

Rank Perf Wind Athlete Centre DOB Pos Competition Venue Date

1 5506 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011

2 5410 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

3 4889 Mackenzie Haugh OTG 12 Dec 1995 2 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011

4 4818 Alex Colvin WBP 25 Feb 1995 2 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011

5 44.7 Jack Henry CAN 22 Mar 1994 4 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011
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